

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.9489 OF 2014

Siddi Ismail Siddi Abdul Khadar and others

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

Respondents

Mr.R.N.Dhorde h/f Mr.V.R.Dhorde, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.D.B.Bhange, A.G.P. for respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

DATE : 11/11/2014

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice before admission to the respondents, returnable on 16/12/2014. Learned A.G.P. waives service on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
2. Till the next date of hearing, the respondents shall not create any third party interest in the property at issue.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)