



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

appearances as per board

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 01st August, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time following matters could not be heard. Hence, matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them to be listed in the same category.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

Serial Number with matter Number	Next Date
906 WRIT PETITION NO. 5121 OF 2020 917 WRIT PETITION NO. 9489 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9294 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9295 OF 2015 918 WRIT PETITION NO. 9783 OF 2014 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9785 OF 2014 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9786 OF 2014 919 WRIT PETITION NO. 2699 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2590 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2655 OF 2023 920 WRIT PETITION NO. 4085 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11312 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10462 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9354 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15028 OF 2018	15.09.2025
921 WRIT PETITION NO. 7952 OF 2016	16.09.2025

922 WRIT PETITION NO. 11842 OF 2016 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7034 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7033 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7032 OF 2025 923 WRIT PETITION NO. 2957 OF 2018 925 WRIT PETITION NO. 8720 OF 2018 929 WRIT PETITION NO. 4670 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3745 OF 2025 930 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1881 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5588 OF 2023	16.09.2025
931 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1882 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5561 OF 2023 932 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2392 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7707 OF 2023 933 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4605 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10106 OF 2024 935 SECOND APPEAL NO. 52 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8283 OF 2023 936 SECOND APPEAL NO. 112 OF 2024 938 SECOND APPEAL NO. 158 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8272 OF 2024 939 SECOND APPEAL NO. 206 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8218 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13703 OF 2024 940 SECOND APPEAL NO. 290 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3116 OF 2023	18.09.2025
941 SECOND APPEAL NO. 447 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13904 OF 2024 942 SECOND APPEAL NO. 448 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13908 OF 2024	19.09.2025

943 SECOND APPEAL NO. 451 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14010 OF 2024 944 WRIT PETITION NO. 5230 OF 2004 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1710 OF 2025 945 WRIT PETITION NO. 6027 OF 2006 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6033 OF 2006 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6032 OF 2006 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6030 OF 2006 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6028 OF 2006 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6029 OF 2006 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6031 OF 2006 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 545 OF 2018 947 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3774 OF 2023 948 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3851 OF 2023 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3850 OF 2023 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3862 OF 2023 949 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4173 OF 2023 950 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4459 OF 2023 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4461 OF 2023 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 4460 OF 2023	19.09.2025
951 SECOND APPEAL NO. 615 OF 2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4823 OF 2010 952 SECOND APPEAL NO. 377 OF 2012 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 572 OF 2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12110 OF 2017 IN SA/381/2012 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 382 OF 2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6670 OF 2012 IN SA/382/2012 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 381 OF 2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6665 OF 2012 IN SA/381/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13138 OF 2012 IN SA/381/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13137 OF 2012 IN SA/382/2012	15.09.2025

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12109 OF 2017 IN SA/382/2012 953 SECOND APPEAL NO. 740 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13216 OF 2014 954 SECOND APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1985 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4691 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7573 OF 2018 955 SECOND APPEAL NO. 789 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1040 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 172 OF 2025 956 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2083 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6877 OF 2012 IN SAST/269/2012 957 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5661 OF 2025 IN FAST/37239/2023 958 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7527 OF 2025 IN CAST/15958/2021 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 237 OF 2000 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2010 OF 2000 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7554 OF 2014 959 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8025 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8826 OF 2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 613 OF 2018 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9343 OF 2018 960 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8033 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3766 OF 2002	15.09.2025
961 FIRST APPEAL NO. 953 OF 2023 962 FIRST APPEAL NO. 955 OF 2023 963 FIRST APPEAL NO. 957 OF 2023 964 FIRST APPEAL NO. 969 OF 2023 965 FIRST APPEAL NO. 970 OF 2023	16.09.2025

966 WRIT PETITION NO. 5117 OF 1996 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 906 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10022 OF 2012 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 5642 OF 2016 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 5798 OF 2016 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 7278 OF 2018 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 565 OF 2020	16.09.2025
971 SECOND APPEAL NO. 166 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4569 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8012 OF 2025 972 SECOND APPEAL NO. 200 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6353 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10071 OF 2024 973 SECOND APPEAL NO. 21 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4221 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11329 OF 2024 975 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8112 OF 2023 IN FAST/16846/2023 976 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13162 OF 2023 IN FAST/25633/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13163 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13164 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13165 OF 2023 978 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6080 OF 2025 IN RAST/11801/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6081 OF 2025 IN RAST/11801/2025 979 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2256 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6903 OF 2023 980 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9516 OF 2023 IN FAST/21066/2023	18.09.2025
981 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1036 OF 2024	

IN FAST/30098/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1038 OF 2024 IN FAST/30098/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1037 OF 2024 IN FAST/30098/2023 982 SECOND APPEAL NO. 242 OF 2012 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 787 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11689 OF 2013IN SA/242/2012 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 782 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12352 OF 2023 IN SA/787/2015 983 SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5000 OF 2019 IN SA/194/2014 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10210 OF 2023 984 SECOND APPEAL NO. 88 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2427 OF 2022 IN SA/88/2022 985 SECOND APPEAL NO. 45 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9232 OF 2019 IN SA/45/2024 987 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 301 OF 2025 IN SAST/32882/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 276 OF 2025 IN SAST/32882/2024	19.09.2025
---	------------

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj