



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9489 OF 2014

Siddi Ismail Siddi Abdul Khadar and Others

.PETITIONERS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. Taher Ali Quadri, Advocate for the petitioner
Ms. V.S. Chaudhari, A.G.P. for respondent nos.1 to 5
....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Quadri, learned counsel, submitted that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioners, and therefore, seeks three weeks' time to work out the matter and file his *vakalatnama*.
2. None appearing for Respondent Nos. 6 to 13-D.
3. Learned A.G.P. has given no objection.
4. Considering his request, list the matter on 03rd October, 2025. It is made clear that no further time will be given on the next date.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SSD