



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 WRIT PETITION NO. 9489 OF 2014

SIDDI ISMAIL SIDDI ABDUL KHADAR AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. G. R. Syed h/f Mr. Taher Ali Quadri  
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr. N. R. Dayma

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 24 February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None for the respondents.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24.03.2026.  
Learned APP waives notice for respondent State.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)